TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/29/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Craftmaster Manufacturing, Inc.		12/18/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JELD-WEN, inc.
Street Address:	401 Harbor Isles Blvd
City:	Klamath Falls
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97601
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2841343	CAIMAN
Registration Number:	2892842	EXTIRA
Registration Number:	3723408	CASHAL
Registration Number:	2767850	CAROLINA
Registration Number:	2779077	CARRARA
Registration Number:	1661737	CLASSIQUE
Registration Number:	1953493	CLERMONT
Registration Number:	3064924	СМІ
Registration Number:	3182416	СМІ
Registration Number:	2113664	COLONIST
Registration Number:	3283425	CORVADO
Registration Number:	1505936	COVENTRY
Registration Number:	1764508	CRAFTMASTER
		TDADEMADIA

REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0513

TRADEMARK "

Registration Number:	2025865	CRAFTMASTER HARVEST
Registration Number:	2029134	CRAFTMASTER NATURAL
Registration Number:	1871351	CREMONA
Registration Number:	3554957	CROSSMORE
Registration Number:	2777669	
Registration Number:	2772433	EXTIRA
Registration Number:	2383200	MIRATEC
Registration Number:	1955768	MORNING SUN
Registration Number:	2763902	CARMELLE
Registration Number:	1928835	CRAFT MASTER MASONITE DOOR DESIGN M
Registration Number:	4175003	CONMORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: mweipdocket@mwe.com, jbisbikis@mwe.com,

kwalsh@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly Walsh, McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 1: 227 W. Monroe Street, Suite 4400 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81579-020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John G. Bisbikis
Signature:	/John G. Bisbikis/
Date:	02/06/2014

Total Attachments: 6

source=jeld wen merger#page1.tif source=jeld wen merger#page2.tif source=jeld wen merger#page3.tif source=jeld wen merger#page4.tif source=jeld wen merger#page5.tif source=jeld wen merger#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0514



Secretary of State Corporation Division 255 Capitol Street NE, Suite 151 Salem, OR 97310-1327

Phone:(503)986-2200 www.filinginoregon.com

JELD-WEN, INC. 401 HARBOR ISLES BLVD KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601

Acknowledgement Letter

The document you submitted was recorded as shown below. Please review and verify the information listed for

accuracy.	below. I lease review a	and verify the information is	, (CG 101
Document ARTICLES OF MERGER	Filed On 12/24/2013	Effective Date 12/29/2013	
Name of Survivor JELD-WEN, INC.	Reg. No. 065300-18	Type DOM BUS CORP	Juris OR
Name(s) of Non Survivor(s) CM HOLDINGS, INC. CRAFTMASTER MANUFACTURING, INC.	Reg. No.	Туре	Juris DE DE



Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 - Salem, OR 97310-1327 - http://www.FilinglnOregon.com - Phone: (503) 986-2200

•	ILE	L

S	U	₹V	ΊV	O	R

DEC 24 2013

REGISTRY NUMBER: 065300-18		i _a	OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE
accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 192.410-192.49 e must release this information to all parties upon request		record.	For office use only
ease Type or Print Legibly in Black Ink. Attach Ad	ditional Sheet if Necessary.		
) Names and Types of the Entities Proposit	NG TO MERGE:		
NAME:		TYPE:	REGISTRY NUMBER:
CM HOLDINGS, INC.		FBC - DE	N/A, COE ATTACHED
CRAFTMASTER MANUFACTURING,	INC.	FBC - DE	N/A, COE ATTACHED
	-		
	·		
NAME AND TYPE OF THE SURVIVING ENTITY:	JELD-WEN, inc. DOMESTIC B	USINESS CORP.	
Check here if there is a name change in this	plan of merger.		
A COPY OF THE MERGER PLAN IS ATTACHED.	See ORS 60.481(2)		
THE PLAN OF MERGER WAS DULY AUTHORIZE	D AND APPROVED BY EACH ENTITY TH	HAT IS A PARTY TO THE MERGI	ER:
A copy of the vote required by each entity is OR :	attached.		
Shareholder approval was not required.			
 EXECUTION: (Must be signed by an officer or di limited partnership, or a partner for a limited lia By my signature, I declare as an authorized authorized authorized authorized, and complete. Making false statements 	bility partnership.) nority, that this filing has been examined	d by me and is, to the best of n	ny knowledge and belief, true,
-	Printed Name:	· ·	Title:
Signature: Law Sty	D. STORK		VICE-PRESIDENT

CONTACT NAME:	(To resolve questions with this filing.)

BRAD ELAM

PHONE NUMBER: (Include area code.)

541-880-7205

FEES

Nonprofit Required Processing Fee \$50

Domestic Acquiring Entity Required Processing Fee

Foreign Acquiring Entity Required Processing Fee

Processing Fees are nonrefundable. Please make check payable to "Corporation Division." Free copies are available at FilingInOregon.com, using the Business Name Search program.

217 - Articles of Merger - Multi Entity Merger (04/12)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0516

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "CM HOLDINGS, INC." IS DULY

INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN

GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE

RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SIXTH DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2013.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES
HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

3504703 8300

131391356

DATE: 12-06-13

AUTHENTICATION: 0956750

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0517

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "CRAFTMASTER MANUFACTURING, INC." IS

DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS

IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS

THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SIXTH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2013.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

3430526 8300

131391352

AUTHENT CATION: 0956748

DATE: 12-06-13

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0518

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PLAN OF MERGER

(CM Holdings, Inc. and Craftmaster Manufacturing, Inc. into JELD-WEN, inc.)

This PLAN OF MERGER ("Plan of Merger") is made by and among CM Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("CMH"), Craftmaster Manufacturing, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("CMI") and JELD-WEN, inc., an Oregon corporation ("JELD-WEN") (collectively, the "Constituent Corporations").

- A. The authorized capital stock of CMH consists of 50,000 shares of common stock, of which 3,500 are issued and outstanding, all of which are held by JELD-WEN.
- B. The authorized capital stock of CMI consists of 10,000 shares of common stock, of which 100 are issued and outstanding, all of which are held by CMH, and 7,500 shares of preferred stock, none of which is issued and outstanding.

CMH and CMI will merge with and into JELD-WEN in accordance with the following terms and conditions.

Merger. CMH will be merged with and into JELD-WEN, and JELD-WEN will be the surviving corporation, effective as of 12:01 a.m. Pacific Standard Time (the "Step One Effective Time"). Following this merger, CMI will be merged with and into JELD-WEN, and JELD-WEN will be the surviving corporation, effective as of the date that the Articles of Merger are filed in Oregon or 12:02 a.m. Pacific Standard Time on December 29, 2013 (the "Step Two Effective Time").

<u>Succession</u>. At the Step One Effective Time, JELD-WEN will succeed to all the rights, privileges, powers, franchises and property of CMH and will become liable for all liabilities and obligations of CMH. At the Step Two Effective Time, JELD-WEN will succeed to all the rights, privileges, powers, franchises and property of CMI and will become liable for all liabilities and obligations of CMI.

Stock of CMH and CMI. At the Step One Effective Time, by virtue of the merger, the 3,500 issued and outstanding shares of common stock of CMH will be cancelled without the payment of any consideration, and at the Step Two Effective Time, the 100 issued and outstanding shares of common stock of CMI will be cancelled without the payment of any consideration without the payment of any consideration.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0519

Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws. This Plan of Merger will not amend or effect any change in the Articles of Incorporation or Bylaws or any Officer and Director of JELD-WEN.

<u>Further Assurances</u>. CMH and CMI hereby appoint JELD-WEN, its successors and assigns as both CMH's and CMIs' irrevocable attorney-in-fact to execute any document, in the name of and behalf of CMH and/or CMI, or to take any other action necessary to carry out the purposes of this Plan of Merger.

Necessary Approvals. This Plan of Merger has been duly approved by the board of directors of JELD-WEN.

DATED December 18, 2013.
("JELD-WEN") JELD-WEN, inc.
By: VW W
Its: Secretary
("CMH") CM Holdings, Inc. By:
Its: Secretary
("CMI") Craftmaster Manufacturing, Inc. By:
Its: Secretary